05/2000 - 2006
05/2000 - 12/2006

FORD GALAXY 05/2000
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN Cat. No. E/030

e20%94/20*0719*00

12,50kN
2100Kg 100Kg




Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)

M8 25Nm
Mi1o0 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
M14 135Nm
Mie 195Nm

@OKm — @1 000Km



Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8,; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 936x 913x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8, Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 936x D13x 3, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 230x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Sruba M 6x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.6,1, Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D18x 06,5x 1,5, Plain Washer

D
c B
Sruba M 6x35-8.8, Bolt
| Podkt. sprez.6,1, Spring Washer
Sruba M12x70-8.8; Bol Podkt. okr. D18x 26,5x 1,5, Plain Washer
M12x70 2
M12x35 4
M10x35 2
A x1
M6x35 4

M12 2

@36x@13x3 4
@#30x@10,5x3 2
@#18x@6,5x1,5 4

Y
9

5 o] © ¢
Q

12,2 6
10,2 2




v £2 ereulou) ‘Asomoy 117 -96 QQ-%NMW%M, \_\_\_Sw\\mm\t.mw MMMM oc0/4

eyren Amobojerey N

18ysep uleld - G'| XG99 X8Lg O Ppod log - 8'8-0/XZIW eqrus
J8ysep) buuds ! | ‘9:zaids ppod

jjog ' 8'§-6€x9 W eqnis

& Pid c Pid I Pd

18ysep uleld - G'L XG99 X8Lg 14O PIpod
J8ysey) bulds ! | ‘9°zaids ppod

Jjog ' §8-GEX9 W eqnig

JBYSEN UEId * € IO PPOd

J8ysepM uleld : € XG 0L X0Ed IHO ‘pipod
Jeysep buuds ' 70} z81ds ppod

Jjog ' §°:8-6ex0LN eqnug

) - . Jaysep buiads ! NNN '784ds pypod
/ Gr o | R INN ‘2L eéieN

A

: TBYSEN] UBld *§ XE 10 X950 Pod

/ Q J8ysep) buds ' z'z| zaids ppod

/.. jjog 88-gexzim eqnis
: : : TBYSEN UlEid | € X6 010 X050 M0 Pbod
€¥d ¢ hd I Pd J8ysey| buuds ! 770 zaids wpod
jog ' 8§:8-6ex0L eqnis

J8ysep Uleld . € XELD X9ED O PpOd
J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod

jjog ' 8'g-GExXzLN eqnig




N

Odkreci¢ zderzak i zdemontowac wypetnienie zderzaka

(nie bedzie juz wykorzystane).

Na uchwyty haka A (pkt 3) zamontowac zderzak.

Wsuna¢ hak w podtuznice i przez technologiczne otwory przykrecic (pkt 2)
Srubami M12x35 8.8 oraz Srubami M10x35 8.8 (pkt 1) stosujgc naktadki.
Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

Przykrecic zderzak.

Przykreci¢ kule oraz podstawe gniazda elektrycznego.

N

N

Unscrew the bumper and disassemble his filling

(it will not be used any more).

Assemble the bumper on the handles A (point 3).

Insert the tow bar in the metal clamps and screw,

through the technological holes, with bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 2)
and with bolts M10x40 8.8 (point 1) using plates.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.
Connect the electric wires.

Screw the bumper.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

™

Dévisser le par-chocs et monter le revétement du pare-chocs

(il ne sera plus utilisé).

Monter le pare-chocs sur les manchets du crochet A (pkt 3).

Infiler le crochet dans les longerons et a travers les trous technologiques
sérrer (point 2) a I'aide des vis M12x35 8.8 et les vis M10x40 8.8 (point1)
en utilisant aussi des rondelles.

Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.
Raccorder le circuit électrique.

Serrer le pare-chocs.
Visser la boule et |a téle de la prise electrique.










